

JOEL BERNARD LUCIEN ODOU, PMA
The United States of America
State of Florida, Chapter 10
R.R.1., The United States of America
NAC Address: 85HCM M2QG7
Email: joeodou@icloud.com



AFFIDAVIT OF FACT

Comes now the sole Trustee to JOEL BERNARD LUCIEN ODOU, PMA, hereinafter "Affiant", being competent to testify and being over the age of twenty-one years, sworn according to law to tell the truth to the facts related herein states that Affiant has first-hand knowledge and believes that these facts are true to the best of Affiant's knowledge and belief, and

On the 146th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6024, translated the 12th day of August in the two thousand and twenty-second year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name affiant hereby states, and

- 1) Affiant states that Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, (hereinafter "JBLO") on (March 19th, 2022) signed a Resident Declaration at 09:55 AM UTC-6 declaring JBLO's residency in State of Florida, one of the original States of the Union of The United States of America, evidenced within Exhibit 1 on page 3, and
- 2) JBLO accepted and acknowledged, signed, and submitted the Bilateral Social Compact by and between the people for the States of the Union of The United States of America thereby claiming JBLO's person exists as one of the permanent population within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America on (March19th, 2022) further entering a government body politic in accordance with the codified *Law of Nations* evidenced in Exhibit 2 on page 4, within this Affidavit of Fact, and
- 3) Affiant joined the North American National Party for The United States of America and signed a Political Affiliation Declaration on (March19th, 2022) evidenced in Exhibit 2 on page 4, within this Affidavit, and
- 4) Affiant has expressed the intention of becoming an Affirmed American National as one of a permanent population of all the fifty "one of the United States" within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America, and

5) Affiant renounces all Allegiance, Subjection and Obedience to the Three-City Empire which consists of the City of Washington D.C., City of London, and Vatican City to become a free human being given by Natural Law, and

Affiant further Saith Naught,

Witness one:

Joel Georges Odou

JOEL BERNARD LUCIEN ODOU, PMA

Witness two:

Elisabeth Chalaca Odou

Jung.

EXHIBIT 1

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **123ContactForm** < <u>noreply@123formbuilder.com</u>>

Date: Sat, Mar 19, 2022 at 9:58 AM

Subject: [Resident Declaration] (Ref: State resident declarations-1647698320)

To: gporfdr@gmail.com <gporfdr@gmail.com>

Resident 1D# 562334542162

Name Joel Bernard lucien Odou

Email joeodou@icloud.com

NAC CODE85HCM M2QG7

Declaration-YES

Declaration-NO

Date 03/19/2022

Time 09:55 AM

Phone # 305-927-6616

Digital signature

EXHIBIT 2

JOEL BERNARD LUCIEN ODOU, PMA

<u>Return to Directory</u>



Trustee NameJoel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee

Trustee name Legal Notices

NAC 85HCM M2QG7

Resident ID Verified

Published on 03-26-2022 by the NANP NEWS

Published on 03-27-2022 by the NANP NEWS

Published on 03-28-2022 by the NANP NEWS

PROCLAMATION OF EXISTENCE within The United States of America

NOTARIAL DIVISION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Office for International Notary for the Government of The United States of America;

On August 15, 2022, I, Christopher Michael Doherty, International Notary under the Law of Nations, personally appeared before me, one Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee, whom proved to the office on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the man whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the Notary office that Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee executed the same in Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee's authorized capacity, and that by Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee's signature on the instrument, Joel Bernard Lucien Odou, Trustee, executed the instrument.

I certify **under penalty of bearing false witness** under the laws of The United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

August 12, 2022 AFFIDAVIT OF FACT

Date on Document Title of Document

August 15, 2022 Affidavit

Date Executed Type of Document

Notary Autograph